❘❙❚ 1 © LUMITECH Lighting Solution GmbH Technologiepark A-8380 Jennersdorf | Tel +43 (0)3329 90900 0 Fax +43 (0)3329 90900 10 office@lumitech.com www.lumitech.com
All rights reserved. The product may differ from the photos. The technical content corresponds to the conditions valid at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.
COB DOWNLIGHT SYSTEM - ZHAGA
Last change: 11.01.2022 PI-LED_COB_Downlight_LMU2_en
❘❙❚ TECHNICAL DATA LTS-02322                      LTS-03022                       LTS-04022
Light source COB LED Downlight Module
Operation voltage 48V DC
Typ. power 21.3W 28.0W 43.5W

Vitalisation and recreation
*According to IEEE 1789-2015 (valid for all dimming
levels, CCT and colour settings)
❘❙❚ 2 © LUMITECH Lighting Solution GmbH Technologiepark A-8380 Jennersdorf | Tel +43 (0)3329 90900 0 Fax +43 (0)3329 90900 10 office@lumitech.com www.lumitech.com
All rights reserved. The product may differ from the photos. The technical content corresponds to the conditions valid at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.
 COB DOWNLIGHT SYSTEM - ZHAGA
❘❙❚ ORDERING DATA AND TECHNICAL DATA - PI-LED COB DOWNLIGHT SYSTEM
Type Description Control
mode
Lum. flux
[lm]
Useful
lum. flux [lm]
typ. / max.
power [W] EE class
LTS-02322-15-COB PI-LED Spot 2300LM+Cover+Cap / DALI DT8 / COB-LES14,5 / 21W / 400mm DALI DT8 1,840 2,300 21.3 / 27.0 F
LTS-02322-16-COB PI-LED Spot 2300LM+Cover+Cap / ZigBee 3.0 / COB-LES14,5 / 21W / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 1,840 2,300 21.3 / 27.0 F
LTS-03022-15-COB PI-LED Spot 3000LM+Cover+Cap / DALI DT8 / COB-LES14,5 / 28W / 400mm DALI DT8 2,400 3,000 28.0 / 35.0 F
LTS-03022-16-COB PI-LED Spot 3000LM+Cover+Cap / ZigBee 3.0 / COB-LES14,5 / 28W / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 2,400 3,000 28.0 / 35.0 F
LTS-04022-15-COB PI-LED Spot 4000LM+Cover+Cap / DALI DT8 / COB-LES14,5 / 43W / 400mm DALI DT8 3,200 4,000 43.5 / 50.0 F
LTS-04022-16-COB PI-LED Spot 4000LM+Cover+Cap / ZigBee 3.0 / COB-LES14,5 / 43W / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 3,200 4,000 43.5 / 50.0 F
L/W [mm] Design type Light field diameter LES [mm]
44 x 46.5 Zhaga 14.5
❘❙❚ TECHNICAL DRAWINGS AND DATA - LED MODULE AND LMU
LED Module data